THIS AGREEMENT.  As compensation for the District Medical Examiner’s services and 

UNIVERSITY’s Faculty Physician support services, non-physician support personnel services 

and for facility usage, the County shall pay UNIVERSITY an annual amount equal to Five 

Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars and Sixty Cents 

($582,858.60).  Payment shall be made to UNIVERSITY in twelve (12) equal monthly 

installments of the sum of Forty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-One Dollars and Fifty-

Five Cents ($48,571.55), the first of which shall be paid forty-five (45) days after the